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Dear Counsel:

On September 19, 2018, Cheyenne Light, Fuel and Power Company d/b/a Black Hills Energy
(Cheyenne Light or the Company), the Office of Consumer Advocate (OCA), HollyFrontier Cheyenne
Refining, LLC (HollyFrontier) and Dyno Nobel, Inc. (Dyno Nobel)(collectively the Stipulating Parties)
filed a Stipulation and Agreement (Stipulation ). The Stipulation resolved all outstanding issues in this
matter for the Stipulating Parties. The Stipulation included both confidential and nonconfidential
information and supporting confidential testimony.

On September 19, 2018, Cheyenne Light submitted its Petition for Confidential Treatment of
Attachment JSH-1 to the Stipulation Testimony of Jerrad S. Hammer (Petition) requesting confidential
treatment of certain portions of Confidential Attachment JSH-1 to the Stipulation testimony of Jerrad S.
Hammer. According to Cheyenne Light, Confidential Attachment JSH-1 includes model and workpapers.
The model contains Project detail analysis of GI tab, Lines 2 and 4, columns O-BV. Cheyenne Light states
the Confidential Attachment contains forecasted information that is not publicly available and public
disclosure of same will harm the business and operations of Cheyenne Light.

Chapter 2, Section 30 of the Commission’s Rules provides, in part:

(a) Upon petition, and for good cause shown, the Commission shall deem
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confidential any information filed with the Commission or in the custody of the Commission or staff
which is shown to be of the nature described in Wyoming Statute §16-4-203(a), (b), (d) or (g). All
information for which confidential treatment is requested shall be treated as confidential until the
Commission rules whether, and to what extent, the information shall be given confidential treatment.

The Company’s Petition came before the Commission at its Exhibit Conference on October 30,
2018. After presentation of the Petition by Cheyenne Light and with no opposition by any party to the
requested confidential treatment.

The Commission finds that the Company’s Petition is generally consistent with the provisions of
Chapter 2, Section 30 of the Commission’s Rules and the information described therein is of the character
subject to protection under Wyo. Stat. § 16-4-203(d)(v) and this Rule. The Commission concludes that the
Company has shown good cause for its request.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

1. Pursuant to action taken during the Exhibit Conference held on October 30,2018, Cheyenne
Light, Fuel and Power Company d/b/a Black Hills Energy Petition for Confidential Treatment filed on
September 19, 2018, is granted.

2. This Letter Order is effective immediately.

BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION:

@'ﬁ/ 2,
LORI L. BRAND, Assistant Secretary
Wyoming Public Service Commission

2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 300
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 16, 2019, a copy of the foregoing Letter Order was sent,
via USPS mail and/or via electronic mail or hand delivery to the following:

Todd Brink

Associate General Counsel
Black Hills Corporation

P.O. Box 1400

Rapid City, SD 57709-1400
Todd.Brink@blackhillscorp.com

Marne Jones

Director of Regulatory Service
Black Hills Energy

P.O. Box 1400

Rapid City, SD 57709-1400
Marne.miller@blackhillscorp.com

Jerrad Hammer

Director — Regulatory

Black Hills Corporation

1515 Wynkoop St., Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
Jerrad.hammer@blackhillscorp.com

Chris Leger, Counsel

Wyoming Office of Consumer Advocate
Hansen Building

2515 Warren Avenue, Ste. 304
Cheyenne, WY 82003
christopher.leger@wyo.gov

Hand Delivered

Jeff Danielson

Vice President and Refinery Manager
HollyFrontier Cheyenne Refining LLC
300 Morrie Ave.

P.O. Box 1588

Cheyenne, WY 82007
Jeff.danielson@hollyfrontier.com

Jana Smoot White

Associate General Counsel
Black Hills Corporation

P.O. Box 1400

Rapid City, SD 57709-1400
Jana.white@blackhillscorp.com

Amy Koenig

Deputy General Counsel

Black Hills Corporation

P.O. Box 1400

Rapid City, SD 57709

Amy .koenig@blackhillscorp.com

Shirley Welte

Vice President Operations

Cheyenne Light, Fuel and Power Co.
1301 West 24" Street

Cheyenne, WY 82001
Shirley.welte@blackhillscorp.com

Dale W. Cottam, Esq.

Ronald J. Lopez, Esq.

Bailey, Stock, Harmon, Cottam, Lopez LLP
Counsel for HollyFrontier Cheyenne Refining
LLC

221 E. 21% Street

Cheyenne, WY 82001
dale@performance-law.com
ronnie@performance-law.com

Matthew Marchant

Counsel

HollyFrontier Companies

2828 N. Harwood, Ste. 1300

Dallas, TX 75201
Matthew.marchant@hollyfrontier.com
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Kathryn E. Iverson Brian Collins

BAI (Brubaker & Associate, Inc.) BAI (Brubaker & Associate, Inc.)
19540 N Wessex Dr P.O. Box 412000

Surprise, AZ. 85387 St. Louis, MO 63141-2000
kiverson@consultbai.com beollins@consultbai.com

Greg Wright Rick A. Thompson, Esq.

EMGQ, Inc. Melissa Underhill

420 N.E. Lyman Rd. Counsel for Dyno Nobel, Inc.
Topeka, KS 66608 Hathaway & Kunz, LLP
greg@emgnow.com P.O. Box 1208

Cheyenne, WY 82003
RThompson@hkwolaw.com
MUnderhill@hkwyo.com

Lars Story

Steve Dann

Dyno Nobel, Inc.

8305 Otto Rd.

Cheyenne, WY 82009
Lars.story@am.dynonobel.com
Steve.dann@am.dynonobel.com

1104, 1/\,1 A \//)/J//

Meridith T. Bell, Paralegal
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